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This guide covers only the most common situations.  

All detail information is described in the user manual. 
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Setup 

 

You should install the supplied software BEFORE install 

the Wireless PCI Card. 

 

1. Insert the CD into the CD-ROM on your desktop computer. 

2. The autorun program should start automatically. If it does 
not, please run autorun.exe under your CD ROM drive. 

 

3. In the autorun screen,  select WNC-0610 and click Utility 

begins software installation 

4. Select the desired installation language on the screen. 

English 
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5. On the screen above, click "Next" to start the installation. 

6. Follow the on screen instruction and step though the instal-

lation procedures. 

7. After the installation is complete, select Yes, I want to 
shutdown my computer now and then click "Finish" to 
turn off your desktop computer. 
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8. Hardware installation steps 

 ̧ Find an empty PCI expansion slot from your desktop 
computer. 

 ̧ Press the PCI Card firmly into the slot and screw on 
the bracket. 

 ̧ Connect the supplied antenna cable to the 
connectors on the PCI Card. 

 ̧ Power on your desktop computer.  

9. The Windows "New Hardware" wizard will then prompt.  

 ̧ Select Install the software automatically enables 
PCI Card to complete the installation of the Windows 
driver. 
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10. When Windows hardware installation wizard is complete, 
you will now have a new icon in your system tray, as shown 
below. 

 

 

  Wireless Adapter Icon Table  

 
Wireless Network Connection is established. The 
length of blue color indicates the signal strength. 

 
Wireless LAN Utility is disabled or No Network 
connection establishes. 

 
Wireless Adapter is unplugged or undetected. 

  

11. You can double- click this icon to configure the Wireless 
interface. Please refer to user manual for more detail. 
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Einrichtung 

Die mitgelieferte Software sollte installiert werden, bevor 

Sie PCI-WLAN-Karte einbauen. 

 

1. Legen Sie die CD in das CD-ROM-Laufwerk Ihres Desktop-
Computers ein. 

2. Das Programm sollte automatisch starten. Falls nicht, 
starten Sie bitte die Datei autorun.exe auf der CD. 

 

3. Im nun angezeigten Bildschirm wählen Sie WNC-0610, 

anschließend klicken Sie auf Utility (Dienstprogramm), 

um mit der Softwareinstallation zu beginnen. 

4. Wählen Sie die gewünschte Installationssprache am 
Bildschirm aus. 

Deutsch 
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5. Zum Starten der Installation klicken Sie im oben gezeigten 
Bildschirm auf „Next“ (Weiter). 

6. Folgen Sie den Anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm und 

führen Sie die einzelnen Installationsschritte aus. 

7. Zum Abschluss der Installation wählen Sie Yes, I want to 
shutdown my computer now (Ja, Computer jetzt neu 
starten); anschließend klicken Sie zum Neustart Ihres 
Computers auf „Finish“ (Fertig stellen). 
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8. Hardwareinstallation 

 ̧ Wählen Sie einen freien PCI-Erweiterungssteckplatz 
Ihres Desktop-Computers. 

 ̧ Schieben Sie die PCI-Karte fest in den Steckplatz ein, 
verschrauben Sie die Halterung der Karte mit dem 
Gehäuse. 

 ̧ Schließen Sie das mitgelieferte Antennenkabel an 
den Anschluss der PCI-Karte an. 

 ̧ Schalten Sie Ihren Desktop-Computer ein.  

9. Der „New Hardware“ (Neue Hardware gefunden)-Assistent 
wird angezeigt.  

 ̧ Zum Abschluss der Windows-Treiberinstallation 
wählen Sie Install the software automatically 
(Software automatisch installieren). 
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10. Nach dem Abschluss des Hardwareinstallations-
Assistenten erscheint ein neues Symbol (nachstehend 
gezeigt) im Systemtray rechts in der Taskleiste. 

 

 

 

  WLAN-Adapter ï Symboltabelle  

 
WLAN-Netzwerkverbindung ist hergestellt. Die 
Höhe der blauen Segmente gibt die Signalstärke 
an. 

 
WLAN-Dienstprogramm deaktiviert oder keine 
Netzwerkverbindung aufgebaut. 

 
WLAN-Adapter nicht angeschlossen oder nicht 
erkannt. 

  

11. Zum Konfigurieren der WLAN-Verbindung können Sie auf 
dieses Symbol doppelklicken. In der Bedienungsanleitung 
finden Sie ausführlichere Informationen. 
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Installation 

 

Vous devez installer le logiciel fourni AVANT d'installer la 

carte PCI sans fil. 

 

1. Insérez le CD dans le lecteur de CD-ROM de votre ordina-
teur de bureau. 

2. Le programme autorun automatique doit démarrer automa-
tiquement. Si ce n'est pas le cas, veuillez exécuter 
autorun.exe à partir de votre lecteur CD ROM. 

 

3. Dans l’écran de l’assistant d’installation, sélectionnez WNC-

0610 puis cliquez sur Utility (Utilitaire) pour commencer 

l’installation du logiciel. 

4. Sélectionnez la langue d'installation souhaitée sur l'écran. 

Français 
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5. Sur l'écran ci-dessus, cliquez sur "Next" (Suivant) pour dé-
marrer l'installation. 

6. Suivez les instructions à l'écran et déroulez les étapes de la 

procédure d'installation. 

7. Une fois l'installation terminée, sélectionnez Yes, I want to 
shutdown my computer now (Oui, je veux éteindre mon 
ordinateur maintenant) et cliquez sur "Finish" (Terminer) 
pour éteindre votre ordinateur de bureau. 
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8. É tapes d'installation matérielle 

 ̧ Trouvez un slot d'extension PCI libre sur votre 
ordinateur de bureau. 

 ̧ Enfoncez fermement la carte PCI dans le slot et 
vissez le support. 

 ̧ Connectez le câble d'antenne fourni aux connecteurs 
de la carte PCI. 

 ̧ Allumez votre ordinateur de bureau.  

9. L'assistant "New Hardware" (Nouveau matériel) de Win-
dows affiche alors l'invite.  

 ̧ Sélectionnez Install the software automatically 
(Installer le logiciel automatiquement) pour 
permettre de terminer l'installation du pilote Windows 
de la carte PCI. 
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10. Lorsque l'assistant d'installation matérielle de Windows est 
terminé, une nouvelle icône apparaît dans votre barre de 
tâches, comme indiqué ci-dessous. 

 

 

 

Tableau des icônes de l'adaptateur sans fil  

 
La connexion réseau sans fil est établie. La lon-
gueur de la couleur bleue indique la force du 
signal. 

 
L'utilitaire réseau sans fil est désactivé ou aucune 
connexion réseau n'est établie. 

 
L'adaptateur sans fil est débranché ou non détec-
té. 

  

11. Vous pouvez double cliquer sur cette icône pour configurer 
l'interface sans fil. Veuillez vous référer au mode d'emploi 
pour plus de détails. 
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Instalación 

 

Debe instalar el software suministrado ANTES de insertar 

la tarjeta PCI inalámbrica. 

 

1. Inserte el CD en la unidad de CD-ROM de su PC. 

2. El programa de instalación se iniciará automáticamente. Si 
no lo hace, seleccione manualmente su unidad de CD-
ROM para ejecutar el archivo autorun.exe. 

 

3. En la pantalla de ejecución automática, seleccione WNC-

0610 y después haga clic en Utility (Utilidades) para iniciar 

la instalación de los programas. 

Español 
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4. Seleccione el idioma de instalación que desee en la panta-
lla. 

 

 

5. En la pantalla anterior, pulse “Next” (Siguiente) para iniciar 
la instalación. 

6. Siga las instrucciones en pantalla para atravesar el proceso 

de instalación. 

7. Después de finalizar la instalación, seleccione Yes, I want 
to shutdown my computer now (Sí, apagar mi ordena-
dor ahora) y haga clic después en “Finish” (Finalizar) para 
apagar su PC.  
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8. Pasos de instalación de hardware 

 ̧ Busque una ranura de expansión PCI en su 
ordenador de escritorio. 

 ̧ Presione con firmeza la tarjeta PCI en la ranura y 
atorníllela. 

 ̧ Conecte el cable de antena suministrado a los 
conectores de la tarjeta PCI. 

 ̧ Encienda su equipo de sobremesa.  

9. Aparecerá la ventana “New Hardware” (Nuevo hardware).  

 ̧ Seleccione la opción Install the software 
automatically (Instalar el controlador 
automáticamente) para finalizar la instalación de la 
tarjeta PCI. 
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10. Una vez finalizada la instalación del hardware en Windows, 
aparecerá un icono nuevo en su bandeja del sistema, co-
mo se muestra a continuación. 

 

 

  

 Tabla de iconos de adaptador inalámbrico  

 
Se ha establecido una conexión 
inalámbrica. La amplitud del color azul 
indica la fuerza de la señal. 

 
La utilidad LAN está desactivada o no se 
ha establecido una conexión de red. 

 
El adaptador inalámbrico está desconec-
tado o no se ha detectado. 

  

11. Puede hacer doble clic en este icono para configurar la in-
terfaz inalámbrica. Consulte el manual del usuario para 
más información. 
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Installatie 

 

U moet de bijgeleverde software installeren VOORDAT u 

de draadloze PCI-kaart installeert. 

 

1. Plaats de cd in het cd-romstation van uw computer. 

2. Het autorun-programma zou automatisch moeten starten. 
Als dat niet het geval is, voer dan autorun.exe uit vanaf uw 
cd-romstation. 

 

3. Selecteer in het venster van Autorun WNC-0610, klik 

daarna op Utility en de software wordt geïnstalleerd 

4. Selecteer de gewenste installatietaal op het scherm. 

Dutch 
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5. Klik in het bovenstaande venster op "Next" (Volgende) om 
de installatie te starten. 

6. Volg de instructies op het scherm om de 

installatieprocedures stapsgewijs uit te voeren. 

7. Selecteer Yes, I want to shutdown my computer now (Ja, 
ik wil mijn computer nu uitschakelen) nadat de installatie 
is voltooid en klik daarna op "Finish" (Voltooien) om uw 
computer uit te schakelen. 
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8. Stappen voor de installatie van de hardware 

 ̧ Zoek een lege PCI-uitbreidingssleuf op uw computer. 

 ̧ Duw de PCI-kaart stevig in de sleuf en schroef de 
haak vast. 

 ̧ Sluit de bijgeleverde antennekabel aan op de 
aansluitingen op de PCI-kaart. 

 ̧ Schakel uw computer in.  

9. De "New Hardware" (Wizard Nieuwe hardware) van 
Windows vraagt dan het volgende: 

 ̧ Wanneer u Install the software automatically (De 
software automatisch installeren) selecteert, kan 
de PCI-kaart de installatie van het Windows-
stuurprogramma voltooien. 
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10. Wanneer de Windows-wizard voor de hardware-installatie 
van is voltooid, verschijnt een nieuw pictogram in uw 
systeemvak, zoals hieronder weergegeven. 

 

 

  Tabel pictogrammen draadloze adapter 

 
De draadloze netwerkverbinding is tot stand 
gebracht. De lengte van de blauwe kleur geeft de 
signaalsterkte aan. 

 
Het draadloze LAN-hulpprogramma is 
uitgeschakeld of er is geen netwerkverbinding 
gemaakt. 

 
De draadloze adapter is losgekoppeld of kan niet 
worden gevonden. 

  

11. U kunt op dit pictogram klikken om de draadloze interface 
te configureren. Raadpleeg de handleiding voor meer 
details. 
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Installation 

 

Du skal installere det medfølgende software, INDEN du in-

stallerer det trådløse PCI kort. 

 

1. Anbring cd'en i CD ROM'en på din desktop-computer. 

2. Autorun-programmet skal starte automatisk. Gør det ikke 
det, skal du køre autorun.exe på dit CD ROM drev. 

 

3. I programmets skæ rm instruktioner væ lges WNC-0610, og 

klik derefter på Utility (programvæ rktø j), hvorefter 

programinstallation begynder 

Dansk 
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4. Væ lg det ønskede installationssprog til skæ rmen. 

 

 

5. På ovennæ vnte skæ rm skal du klikke på "Next" (Næ ste) for 
at begynde installationen. 

6. Fø lg instruktionerne på skæ rmen og udfør installationspro-

ceduren trin for trin. 

7. Når installationen er fæ rdig, skal du væ lge Yes, I want to 
shutdown my computer now (Ja, jeg ønsker at slukke 
for computeren nu) og derefter klikke på "Finish" (Afslut) 
for at slukke for desktop-computeren. 
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8. Hardware-installation 

 ̧ Find et tomt PCI udvidelsesstik på din desktop-
computer. 

 ̧ Anbring PCI kortet omhyggeligt i stikket og skru 
holderen fast. 

 ̧ Forbind det medfø lgende antennekabel til PCI kortets 
stik. 

 ̧ Tæ nd for desktop-computeren.  

9. Windows "New Hardware" (Nyt hardware) wizard ses.  

 ̧ Væ lg Install the software automatically (Installer 
softwaret automatisk), hvormed PCI kortet afslutter 
installationen af Windows driveren. 

 

10. Når hardware-installationen er fæ rdig, ses en ny ikon i sys-
tembakken: 
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  Trådløs adapter - ikonoversigt  

 
Trådløs netvæ rksforbindelse oprettet. Den blå 
farves læ ngde angiver signalstyrken. 

 
Trådløst LAN hjæ lpeprogram deaktiveret eller 
netvæ rksforbindelse oprettes. 

 
Trådløs adapter fjernet fra stikket eller uidentifice-
ret. 

  

11. Du kan dobbeltklikke på denne ikon for at konfigurere det 
trådløse interface. Yderligere oplysninger i brugsanvisnin-
gen. 
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Configurazione 

 

Il software in dotazione deve essere installato PRIMA di 

installare la scheda Wireless PCI. 

 

1. Inserire il CD nel lettore CD-ROM del computer. 

2. Il programma di avvio automatico dovrebbe avviarsi in 
modo automatico. In caso contrario, eseguire autorun.exe 
dal lettore CD ROM. 

 

3. Nella schermata dell’esecuzione automatica, selezionare 

WNC-0610 poi fare clic su Utility (Utilità) per iniziare 

l’installazione del software. 

Italiano 
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4. Selezionare la lingua desiderata per l’installazione. 

 

 

5. Nella schermata, fare clic su "Next" (Avanti) per lanciare 
l’installazione. 

6. Seguire le istruzioni presentate sullo schermo e proseguire 

con la procedura di installazione. 

7. Una volta completata l’installazione, selezionare Yes, I 
want to shutdown my computer now (Sì, desidero 
spegnere il computer ora) e fare clic su "Finish" (Fine) per 
spegnere il computer. 
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8. Installazione dell’hardware 

 ̧ Trovare uno slot PCI libero sul computer. 

 ̧ Inserire bene la scheda PCI nello slot e fissare la 
staffa. 

 ̧ Collegare il cavo antenna in dotazione ai connettori 
presenti nella scheda PCI. 

 ̧ Accendere il computer.  

9. La procedura guidata di Windows "New Hardware” (Nuovo 
Hardware) viene avviata.  

 ̧ Selezionare Install the software automatically 
(Installa automaticamente il software) per 
consentire alla scheda PCI di completare 
l’installazione del driver per Windows. 
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10. Una volta completata la procedura guidata di installazione 
di Windows, nell’area di notifica è presente una nuova 
icona simile a quella mostrata sotto. 

 

 

  Tabella icone dellôadattatore Wireless  

 
Connessione alla rete wireless stabilita. La 
lunghezza delle barre di colore blu indica la 
l’intensità del segnale. 

 
L’utilità LAN Wireless è disattivata o non c’è 
nessuna connessione di rete. 

 
L’adattatore Wireless non è inserito o non è stato 
rilevato. 

  

11. Fare doppio clic su questa icona per configurare 
l’interfaccia Wireless. Consultare il manuale utente per 
avere maggiori informazioni. 
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ɅɡɗɛɑůŮɘɠ 

 

ŪŬ ˊɟɏˊŮɘ ɜŬ ŮɔəŬŰŬůŰɐůŮŰŮ Űɞ ɚɞɔɘůɛɘəɧ ɄɅȽɁ ɜŬ 

ŮɔəŬŰŬůŰɐůŮŰŮ Űɖɜ PCI əɎɟŰŬ ŬůɨɟɛŬŰɞɡ ŭɘəŰɨɞɡ. 

 

1. Τνπνζεηήζηε ην CD ζηε κνλάδα CD-ROM ηνπ επηηξαπέδηνπ 
ππνινγηζηή ζαο. 

2. Τν πξόγξακκα απηόκαηεο εθηέιεζεο ζα πξέπεη λα μεθηλήζεη 
απηόκαηα. Αλ όρη, παξαθαινύκε εθηειέζηε ην αξρείν 
autorun.exe ζηε κνλάδα CD-ROM. 

 

3. Σηελ νζόλε απηόκαηεο εθηέιεζεο επηιέμηε ην WNC-0610 θαη 

έπεηηα θάληε θιηθ ζην Utility γηα λα μεθηλήζεη ε εγθαηάζηαζε 

ȺɚɚɖɜɘəɎ 
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ινγηζκηθνύ 

4. Επηιέμηε ηε γιώζζα εγθαηάζηαζεο πνπ ζέιεηε ζηελ νζόλε. 

 

 

5. Σηελ παξαπάλω νζόλε, θάληε θιηθ ζην "Next" (Επόκελν) 
γηα λα μεθηλήζεη ε εγθαηάζηαζε. 

6. Αθνινπζήζηε ηηο νδεγίεο ζηελ νζόλε γηα λα νινθιεξώζεηε 

ηα βήκαηα ηεο εγθαηάζηαζεο. 

7. Μεηά ηελ νινθιήξωζε ηεο εγθαηάζηαζεο, επηιέμηε ην Yes, I 
want to shutdown my computer now (ɁŬɘ, ɜŬ ɔɑɜŮɘ 
ŮˊŬɜŮəəɑɜɖůɖ Űɞɡ ɡˊɞɚɞɔɘůŰɐ ŰɩɟŬ) θαη θάληε θιηθ ζην 
"Finish" (Τέινο) γηα απελεξγνπνίεζε ηνπ ππνινγηζηή ζαο. 
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8. Βήκαηα εγθαηάζηαζεο πιηθνύ 

 ̧ Βξείηε κηα άδεηα ζύξα επέθηαζεο PCI ζηνλ 
επηηξαπέδην ππνινγηζηή ζαο. 

 ̧ Παηήζηε ηελ PCI θάξηα θαιά ζηελ ππνδνρή θαη 
βηδώζηε ην βξαρίνλα. 

 ̧ Σπλδέζηε ην παξερόκελν θαιώδην θεξαίαο ζηηο 
ζπλδέζεηο ζηελ PCI θάξηα. 

 ̧ Ελεξγνπνηήζηε ηνλ επηηξαπέδην ππνινγηζηή ζαο.  

9. Σηε ζπλέρεηα ζα εθθηλήζεη ν νδεγόο "New Hardware" 
(Εύξεζεο λένπ πιηθνύ) ηωλ Windows.  

 ̧ Η επηινγή ηνπ Install the software automatically 
(ȷɡŰɧɛŬŰɖ ŮɔəŬŰɎůŰŬůɖ Űɞɡ ɚɞɔɘůɛɘəɞɨ) επηηξέπεη 
ζηελ PCI θάξηα λα νινθιεξώζεη ηελ εγθαηάζηαζε 
ηνπ πξνγξάκκαηνο νδήγεζεο ηωλ Windows. 
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10. Όηαλ νινθιεξωζεί ν νδεγόο εγθαηάζηαζεο πιηθνύ ηωλ 
Windows, ζα έρεηε έλα λέν εηθνλίδην ζηελ πεξηνρή 
ελεκεξώζεωλ, όπωο θαίλεηαη παξαθάηω. 

 

 

  ɄɑɜŬəŬɠ Ⱥɘəɞɜɘŭɑɤɜ ȷůɨɟɛŬŰɖɠ ȾɎɟŰŬɠ  

 
Έρεη δεκηνπξγεζεί ζύλδεζε αζύξκαηνπ 
δηθηύνπ. Τν κήθνο ηνπ κπιε ρξώκαηνο 
δειώλεη ηελ ηζρύ ηνπ ζήκαηνο. 

 
Τν βνεζεηηθό πξόγξακκα αζύξκαηνπ 
ηνπηθνύ δηθηύνπ είλαη απελεξγνπνηεκέλν 
ή δελ έρεη δεκηνπξγεζεί ζύλδεζε 
δηθηύνπ. 

 
Η αζύξκαηε θάξηα δελ είλαη 
ζπλδεδεκέλε ή δελ έρεη γίλεη εληνπηζκόο 
ηεο. 

  

11. Μπνξείηε λα θάλεηε δηπιό θιηθ ζε απηό ην εηθνλίδην γηα 
δηακόξθωζε ηεο αζύξκαηεο δηαζύλδεζεο. Παξαθαινύκε 
αλαηξέμηε ζην εγρεηξίδην ρξήζηε γηα πεξηζζόηεξεο 
ιεπηνκέξεηεο. 
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Installation 

 

Installera den medföljande programvaran INNAN du sätter 

i det trådlösa PCI-kortet. 

 

1. Sätt in CD-skivan i din stationära dators CD-ROM-enhet. 

2. Programmet för automatisk körning ska starta automatiskt. I 
annat fall kör du autorun.exe under din CD-ROM-enhet. 

 

3. På skärmen för automatisk körning klickar du på Utility 

(verktyg) för att starta programvaruinstallationen. 

Svenska 
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4. Välj önskat installationsspråk på skärmen. 

 

5. På skärmen ovan klickar du på "Next" (nästa) för att starta 
installationen. 

6. Följ instruktionerna på skärmen och stega dig fram genom 

installationsprocedurerna. 

7. När installationen är klar väljer du Yes, I want to shutdown 
my computer (ja, jag vill stänga datorn nu) och klickar 
sedan på "Finish" (slutför) för att stänga av din stationära 
dator. 
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8. Installationssteg för maskinvara. 

 ̧ Hitta en ledig PCI-expansionsplats i din stationära 
dator. 

 ̧ Tryck in PCI-kortet ordentligt i platsen och skruva på 
fästet. 

 ̧ Anslut den medföljande antennsladden till 
anslutningarna på PCI-kortet. 

 ̧ Sätt på din stationära dator.  

9. Windows guide "New Hardware" (ny maskinvara) visar en 
uppmaning.  

 ̧ Välj Install the software automatically (installera 
programvaran automatiskt) för att låta PCI-kortet 
slutföra installationen av Windows-drivrutinen. 
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10. När Windows guide för installation av maskinvara har 
slutförts, finns nu en ny ikon i ditt aktivitetsfält, enligt nedan. 

 

 

  Ikontabell för trådlös adapter   

 
Trådlös nätverksanslutning har upprättat. 
Längden på den blå stapeln indikerar 
indikerar signalstyrkan. 

 
Trådlöst LAN-verktyg är inaktiverat eller 
också har ingen nätverksanslutning 
upprättats. 

 
Den trådlösa adaptern är bortkopplad 
eller har ej detekterats. 

  

11. Du kan dubbelklicka på denna ikon för att konfigurera det 
trådlösa gränssnittet. Se bruksanvisningen för mer 
information. 
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Namestitev 

 

Priloģeno programsko opremo naj bi namestili PRED 

namestitvijo PCI brezģiļne kartice. 

 

1. vstavite CD v CD-pogon vašega osebnega računalnika; 

2. program naj bi se zagnal samodejno; če se ne, prosimo 
zaženite autorun.exe v vašem CD-pogonu; 

 

3. Za začetek nameščanja programske opreme v zaslonu za 

samodejni zagon kliknite »Utility (Pripomoļek)ç; 

4. na zaslonu izberite želeni jezik za namestitev; 

Slovenġļina 
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5. na zaslonu, ki ga vidite zgoraj, kliknite "Next" (Naprej) in 
začnite z namestitvijo; 

6. sledite navodilom na zaslonu in pojdite po korakih skozi 

postopke za namestitev; 

7. po končani namestitvi izberite Yes, I want to shutdown my 
computer now (Da, raļunalnik ģelim zaustaviti zdaj) in 
kliknite "Finish" (Končaj) da izklopite vaš računalnik; 
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8. koraki za namestitev strojne opreme; 

 ̧ poiščite prosto PCI razširitveno režo na vašem 
osebnem računalniku, 

 ̧ PCI kartico trdno vstavite v režo in jo privijačite na 
konzolo,  

 ̧ povežite priloženi antenski kabel v priklope na PCI 
kartici,  

 ̧ vklopite vaš osebni računalnik. 

9. zagnal se bo Windowsov čarovnik za "New Hardware" 
(Nova strojna oprema);  

 ̧ izberite Install the software automatically (Namesti 
programsko opremo samodejno), da PCI kartici 
omogočite namestitev gonilnika za Windows, 
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10. po končani namestitvi strojne opreme Windows, bo v 
sistemskem pladnju vašega računalnika nova ikona, kot je 
prikazano spodaj; 

 

 

 

  Tabela ikon brezģiļne kartice  

 
Brezžična omrežna povezava je 
vzpostavljena. Delež modre barve 
prikazuje moč signala. 

 
Pripomoček brezžičnega LAN-a je 
onemogočen ali ni vzpostavljena nobena 
omrežna povezava. 

 
Mrežna kartica je odklopljena ali ni 
zaznana. 

  

11. za konfiguracijo brezžičnega vmesnika dvokliknite na to 
ikono; za podrobnosti si oglejte priročnik za uporabo. 
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ʋʩʪʘʥʦʚʢʘ 

 

ʅʝʦʙʭʦʜʠʤʦ ʫʩʪʘʥʦʚʠʪʴ ʇʆ, ʚʭʦʜʷʱʝʝ ʚ ʢʦʤʧʣʝʢʪ 

ʧʦʩʪʘʚʢʠ, ʇɽʈɽɼ ʫʩʪʘʥʦʚʢʦʡ ʙʝʩʧʨʦʚʦʜʥʦʡ PCI-ʢʘʨʪʳ. 

 

1. Установите компакт-диск в дисковод CD-ROM 
компьютера. 

2. Программа автозапуска запустится автоматически. Если 
она не запустилась, запустите с компакт-диска файл 
«autorun.exe». 

 

3. На экране автозапуска выберите «WNC-0610», затем 

нажмите «Utility» (ʉʣʫʞʝʙʥʘʷ ʧʨʦʛʨʘʤʤʘ) для запуска 

ʈʫʩʩʢʠʡ 
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установки ПО. 

4. На экране выберите необходимый язык установки. 

 

 

5. На экране, показанном выше, нажмите «Next» (Далее) 
для запуска установки. 

6. Следуйте инструкциям на экране и выполните 

процедуры установки. 

7. После завершения установки выберите Yes, I want to 

restart my computer now (ɼʘ, ʷ ʭʦʯʫ ʧʝʨʝʟʘʛʨʫʟʠʪʴ 

ʤʦʡ ʢʦʤʧʴʶʪʝʨ ʩʝʡʯʘʩ), и нажмите «Готово» (Finish) 
для перезагрузки компьютера. 
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8. Процедура установки оборудования 

 ̧ Найдите в компьютере свободный слот 
расширения PCI. 

 ̧ Надежно вставьте PCI-карту в гнездо и 
привинтите ее к кронштейну. 

 ̧ Подсоедините входящий в комплект кабель 
антенны к разъемам на PCI-карте. 

 ̧ Включите компьютер.  

9. Автоматически запустится мастер нового оборудования 
Windows.  

 ̧ Для выполнения установки драйвера Windows для 
PCI-карты выберите «Install the software 
automatically» (ɸʚʪʦʤʘʪʠʯʝʩʢʘʷ ʫʩʪʘʥʦʚʢʘ). 
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10. После завершения работы мастера установки 
оборудования Windows в панели задач отобразится 
новый значок, как показано ниже. 

 

 

  ʊʘʙʣʠʮʘ ʟʥʘʯʢʦʚ ʘʜʘʧʪʝʨʘ ʙʝʩʧʨʦʚʦʜʥʦʡ ʩʝʪʠ 

 
Установлено соединение с 
беспроводной сетью. Протяженность 
синего цвета обозначает мощность 
сигнала. 

 
Служебная программа беспроводной 
сети отключена, или не установлено 
сетевое соединение. 

 
Адаптер беспроводной сети 
отсоединен или не определен. 

  

11. Данный значок можно дважды щелкнуть, чтобы 
настроить беспроводной интерфейс. Дополнительную 
информацию см. в руководстве пользователя. 
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Configuração  

Você deve instalar o programa fornecido, ANTES de 

conectar a placa PCI de rede sem fio no seu computador.  

 

1. Insira o CD no drive de CD-ROM do seu computador. 

2. O programa de instalação deve iniciar automaticamente. 
Caso não inicie, por favor, execute o programa autorun.exe 
dentro do CD. 

 

3. Na tela inicial do programa, selecione WNC-0610 e clique 

em Utility para iniciar a instalação do programa. 

4. Selecione o idioma desejado. 

Português 
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5. Na tela acima, clique em "Next" (próximo) para continuar 
com a instalação. 

6. Siga as instruções da tela conforme solicitado. 

7. Após finalizar a instalação, selecione “Yes, I want to 
shutdown my computer nowò (Sim, desejo desligar 
meu computador agoraò e então clique em "Finish" 
(Finalizar) para desligar o seu computador. 
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8. Procedimentos da instalação física da placa (Hardware) 

 ̧ Encontre um slot PCI vazio no seu computador. 

 ̧ Encaixe a placa firmemente no slot e parafuse-a no 
suporte. 

 ̧ Conecte o cabo da antena no conector da placa PCI. 

 ̧ Ligue o computador.  

9. A janela de assistente "Novo Hardware" irá aparecer 
solicitando ação.  

 ̧ Selecione Instalar novo software automaticamente 
para completar a instalação e habilitar a placa PCI. 
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10. Quando a instalação do hardware terminar, você verá um 
novo ícone na sua barra de programas, conforme 
mostrado abaixo. 

 

 

  Tabela de status do ícone do adaptador wireless 

 
Установлено соединение с 
беспроводной сетью. Протяженность 
синего цвета обозначает мощность 
сигнала. 

 
Служебная программа беспроводной 
сети отключена, или не установлено 
сетевое соединение. 

 
Адаптер беспроводной сети 
отсоединен или не определен. 

  

11. Você pode clicar duas vezes neste ícone para configurar a 
interface de rede sem fio. Para maiores detalhes sobre 
essa configuração, por favor, verifique no manual do 
usuário. 

 

 


